

SAN MIGUEL GATEWAY AND PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT
SAN MIGUEL, CA
CONTRACT NO. 300470
PROJECT MANAGER: MICHAEL BRITTON
PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT
BID OPEN DATE: 6/18/2015

BASE BID - GATEWAY MONUMENT					BID 1 Sansone Company, Inc. PO Box 1429 San Luis Obispo, CA. 93406 (805) 549-0667		BID 2 Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA. 93403 (805) 546-8288		BID 3 Specialty Construction, Inc. 645 Clarion Ct. San Luis Obispo, CA. 93401 (805) 543-1706	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES) DOLLARS. CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (GATEWAY)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 890.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 996.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (GATEWAY)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,650.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 830.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,500.00
3	152381	RELOCATE EL CAMINO BELL	1	EA	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 3,335.00
4	190101	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (GATEWAY)	525	CY	\$ 21.85	\$ 11,471.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 29,925.00
5		IMPORT	175	CY	\$ 55.86	\$ 9,775.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 20,300.00
6		GEOTECHNICAL SLOPE STABILIZATION	1500	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,100.00
7		STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (FOOTING)	50	CY	\$ 610.90	\$ 30,545.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 38,950.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 49,750.00
8		ECR BELL MARKER (POLE AND CAST IRON BELL SET)	1	EA	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
9		LANDSCAPE BOULDERS (SMALL - MIN 2' DIA)	28	EA	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 8,316.00
10		LANDSCAPE BOULDERS (MEDIUM - MIN. 3' DIA)	8	EA	\$ 217.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 5,560.00
11		LANDSCAPE BOULDERS (LARGE - MIN. 4' DIA)	6	EA	\$ 369.00	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00
12		CMU BLOCK WALL	770	SF	\$ 35.75	\$ 27,527.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,710.00
13		FURNISH AND INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL (REBAR)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,250.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,875.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,850.00
14		FURNISH AND INSTALL STRUCTURAL STEEL (BELL SUPPORT)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,125.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,400.00
15		HAND TROWELED MISSION STYLE PLASTER FINISH	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,665.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,500.00
16		PAINTED FINISH (PLASTER AERA)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,995.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,600.00
17		SURFACE PAINTED DECORATIVE FLORAL ENHANCEMENTS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,690.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,700.00
18		PRECAST STONE MOULDINGS/CAPS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,345.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,700.00
19		RED BRICK TILE CAPS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,164.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00
20		ALUMINUM DIMENSIONAL GRAPHICS (PAINTED)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 37,015.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,500.00
21		MONUMENT BASE ROCK: 3"+RIVER COBBLE	1	CY	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
22		MONUMENT BASE ROCK: 10"+RIVER COBBLE	2	CY	\$ 4,227.00	\$ 8,454.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
23		MONUMENT BASE ROCK: SANTA BARBARA BOULDER (VARIABLE)	10	TON	\$ 222.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
24		ECR BELL (PAINTED CAST IRON)	2	EA	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 226,874.25		\$ 232,486.00		\$ 278,246.00

SAN MIGUEL GATEWAY AND PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT
 SAN MIGUEL, CA
 CONTRACT NO. 300470
 PROJECT MANAGER: MICHAEL BRITTON
 PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF LAMBERT
 BID OPEN DATE: 6/18/2015

ADDITIVE BID 1 - MISSION STREET PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT					BID 1 Sansone Company, Inc. PO Box 1429		BID 2 Souza Engineering Contracting, Inc. PO Box 3810		BID 3 Specialty Construction, Inc. 645 Clarion Ct.	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS	UNIT PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS. CENTS
25	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,530.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,325.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00
26	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,030.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,800.00
27	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	1	EA	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00
28	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	420	LF	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,360.00
29	152320	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 416.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 1,115.00
30	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	40	LF	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00
31	153215	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	38	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 874.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,786.00
32	153240	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	115	SF	\$ 4.40	\$ 506.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,840.00
33	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	307	CY	\$ 69.85	\$ 21,443.95	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,569.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,858.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	215	CY	\$ 104.55	\$ 22,478.25	\$ 157.00	\$ 33,755.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00
35	390132	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	74	TON	\$ 158.70	\$ 11,743.80	\$ 183.00	\$ 13,542.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 19,832.00
36	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	30	SY	\$ 61.80	\$ 1,854.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
37	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 916.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00
38	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER)	30	CY	\$ 318.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 15,420.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 18,600.00
39	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	497	LF	\$ 27.20	\$ 13,518.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,874.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,401.00
40	731510	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	35	CY	\$ 528.60	\$ 18,501.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 17,185.00
41	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	3	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 3,945.00
42	731565	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)	4	CY	\$ 983.00	\$ 3,932.00	\$ 1,657.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00
43	731656	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	51	SF	\$ 62.30	\$ 3,177.30	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,499.00
ADDITIVE BID 1						\$ 133,394.70		\$ 153,164.00		\$ 158,308.00
ADDITIVE BID 2 - LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL GATEWAY										
44		LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS (GATEWAY)	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 39,135.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 37,550.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 44,250.00
ADDITIVE BID 2						\$ 39,135.00		\$ 37,550.00		\$ 44,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 226,874.25		\$ 232,486.00		\$ 278,246.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 1						\$ 133,394.70		\$ 153,164.00		\$ 158,308.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 2						\$ 39,135.00		\$ 37,550.00		\$ 44,250.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID 1						\$ 360,268.95		\$ 385,650.00		\$ 436,554.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID 1 & 2						\$ 399,403.95		\$ 423,200.00		\$ 480,804.00

Bid Check Date: 6/18/15


LEGEND: highlighted = math error

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – BASE BID

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
12	MASQURY	MASQURY DA DARYH	605570	#1000015314	516 PAPPAL LANE PASO ROBLES CA.	57%
15	PLASTER	SCO PLASTERING INC	759216	#100002816	4180 YACHTMAN LANE SLO CA. 92301	88%
16	PAINT	HEN WEST PAINTING	418255	#100003717	PO BOX 4281 PASO ROBLES	88%
				#1000004200		
1	CONSTR. SIGNS	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY	912141	1000013321	PO BOX 2221 ANACAPLES CA. 92323	88%

By: _____ David Sansone, President Sansone Company, Inc. 

(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
 ** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.


RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS FORM – ADDITIVE BID 1

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	DIR Reg. No.**	Address	Percent of Total Bid Price
25	CON. SIGNS	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY	96241	1000013021	PO BOX 2221 ANAHEIM, CA 92720	8%

By: David Sansone, President Sansone Company, Inc. 

(Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

NOTES: * When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.
 ** Pursuant to Labor Code Section 1771.1, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on the bid proposal for this public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code Section 1725.5.

RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL

